

Kansas City

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 230884 Version: 2 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:ReferredFile created:10/5/2023In control:Council

On agenda: 10/12/2023 Final action:

Title: Sponsor: Mayor Quinton Lucas

RESOLUTION - Approving the reappointment of Tom Gorenc and appointment of Randi Mixdorf and

Myeisha Wright as regular members of the Board of Zoning Adjustment.

Sponsors: Quinton Lucas

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 230884Docket Memo.pdf, 2. Compared version, 3. Authenticated Resolution 230884 CS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/12/2023	2	Council	Adopted as Substituted	Pass
10/10/2023	1	Special Committee for Legal Review	Adv and Do Pass as Cmte Sub	Pass
10/5/2023	1	Council	referred	
	[COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR DESCRIPTION NO. 230884			

[COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR] RESOLUTION NO. 230884

Sponsor: Mayor Quinton Lucas

RESOLUTION - Approving the reappointment of Tom Gorenc and appointment of Randi Mixdorf and Myeisha Wright as regular members of the Board of Zoning Adjustment.

WHEREAS, Section 89.080, RSMo, and Section 88-605-01-A.4 of the City Code of Ordinances provide for the consent of the City Council to appointments to the Board of Zoning Adjustment; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

That the Council hereby approves the reappointment and appointment of the following individuals as regular members of the Board of Zoning Adjustment for the term specified:

Tom Gorenc

Regular member, 2nd District Term Expires: October 5, 2028

Randi Mixdorf

Regular member, 4th District Term Expires: October 5, 2028 File #: 230884, Version: 2

Myeisha Wright Regular member, 3rd District Term Expires: October 5, 2028